
Siskins (Boone, Champaign, Du 
Page, Jersey, lake, livingston, 
logan, McDonough, McHenry, 
Macon, St. Clair, Sangamon, Shel
by.) 

LATE ARRIVALS 

Species that often do not arrive 
until after the spring count include: 
4 least Bitterns (Jackson, Vermil
ion, and Du Page), 4 Black-bellied 
Plovers (Jo Daviess, Lake, Union); 
2 Western Sandpipers (lake); 1 
Stilt Sandpiper (Cook); 70 Black 
Terns (including Cook, De Kalb, Du 
Page, Hamilton, Jasper, lake, La 
Salle, McDonough, McHenry, Pike, 
Putnam, Warren, Will) ; 170 
Black-billed Cuckoos in 30 coun
ties , but in the north only in Cook, 
Du Page, lake and McHenry; 170 
Yellow-billed Cuckoos in 53 coun
ties; 252 Common Nighthawks in 
57 counties; 22 Olive-sided Fly
catchers in 1 7 counties (including 
Adams, Cass, Champaign, Clinton, 
Cook, Du Page, Fulton, Henry, 
Kendall, Lake, La Salle, lee, Madi
son, Perry, St. Clair, Sangamon, 
Winnebago) ; Eastern Wood Pee
wee in 82 counties; 1 Yellow-bel
lied Flycatcher (Champaign); 1 
A lder Flycatcher each in Sangamon 
and Winnebago; 64 Willow Fly
catchers (including Carroll, Cook, 
Du Page, lake); 20 Sedge Wrens in 
1 3 counties (including Calhoun, 
Champaign, Cook, Edwards, Frank
lin, Jo Daviess, Johnson, Knox, 
lake, Lee, Macon, Mercer, Sanga
mon); 62 Bell's Vireos in 28 coun
ties (including Kane, McHenry) : a 
record 75 Philadelphia Vireos in 25 
counties (in the north only in Cook, 
Du Page, Kane, lake, McHenry); 
Cape May Warbler in 21 counties 
(including six northern); 86 Bay
breasted Warblers in 39 counties 
(includ ing five northern); 134 
Blackpoll Warblers in 41 counties 
(including seven northern); 4 Con
necticut Warblers (Cook, Du Page, 
Jackson); 21 Mourning Warblers 
(including Carroll , Cass, Cham
paign, Cook, Du Page, Jackson, 
Jersey, lake, Union, Whiteside, 
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TABLE 2 - SPECIES REPORTED & HIGH COUNTS, CONTINUED 

Nashv ille W arbler 
Northern Pa ru la 
Yellow Warbler 
Chestnut-sided Warbler 
Magnolia Warbler 
Cape May Warbler 
Black-throated Blue Warbler 
Yellow -romped Warbler 
Black-throated Green Warbler 
Blac kburnian Wa rbler 
Yellow-throat ed Warbler 
Pine Warbler 
Prairie Warbler 
Palm Warbler 
Bay-breasted Warbler 
Blackpoll Warbler 
Cerulean Warbler 
Black and White Warble r 
American Redstart 
Prothonotary Warb ler 
Worm-eating Warb ler 
Ovenbird 
Northern Waterth rush 
l ouisiana Waterth rush 
Kentucky Warbler 
Connecticut Wa rbler 
Mourning Warbler 
Common Yellowthroat 
Hooded Warbler 
Wilson's Warbler 
Canada Warbler 
Yellow-breasted Chat 
Summer Tanager 
Scarl et Tanager 
Northern Card inal 
Rose-breasted Grosbeak 
Blue Grosbeak 
Indigo Bunting 
Dickcissel 
Rufous-sided Towhee 
A merican Tree Sparrow 
Chipping Sparrow 
Clay-colored Sparrow 
Field Sparrow 
Vesper Sparrow 
Lark Sparrow 
Lark Bunting(second record) 
Savannah Sparrow 
Grasshopper Sparrow 
Henslow' s Sparrow 
Le Conte's Sparrow 
Fox Sparrow 
Song Sparrow 
Lincoln's Sparrow 
Swamp Sparrow 
White-throated Sparrow 
White-crowned Sparrow 
Harris' Sparrow 
Dark-eyed Junco 
Lapland Longspur 
Bobolink 
Red-winged Blackbird 
Eastern M eadowlark 
Western M eadowlark 
Yellow-headed Blackbird 
Rusty Blackb ird 
Brewer's Blackbird 
Common Grackle 
Brown-headed Cowbird 
Orchard Oriole 
Northern Oriole 
Purp le Finch 
House Finch 
Pine Siskin 
American Goldfinch 
House Sparrow 
Eurasian Tree Sparrow 

Total Number of Species: 257 

72 
54 
78 
6 1 
64 
21 
5 

88 
70 
57 
29 
14 
12 
76 
39 
4 1 
38 
69 
65 
56 
15 
70 
58 
38 
44 
3 

11 
93 
15 
45 
11 
59 
33 
74 
94 
92 
16 
95 
74 
89 
2 

92 
4 

94 
47 
28 
1 + 

59 
71+ 
3 
1 
5 

94 
29 
64 
92 
92 
3 
6 
1 

64 
95 
95 
26 
12 
1 
1 

93 
94 
75 
95 
42 
89 
13 
92 
95 
24 

1,524 
442 

2,536 • 
370 
365 
55 
7 

3,365 
772 
265 
11 2 
51 
53 

998 
86 

134 
161· 
5 14 
589 
395 
100 
510 
499 
174 
361 

4 
21 

3,991 
34 
148 
14 

249 
200 
487 

11,427 . 
2.238 

41 
4,856 
1,44 8 
1,704 

4 
3,955 

11 
3.399 

350 
169 

1 + 
581 
517 

6 
1 
9 

6,216 
125 
808 

3,89 2 
2.992 

4 
8 

50 
1,440 

56,8 14 
1.no· 

159 
16 1 

1 
1 

40,050 
11,831· 

557 
4,699 

321 
3 ,607 . 

44 
11,881 
3 1.369 
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Tot al Number of Individuals: 505 ,308 (exclud ing unidentified birds) 

• Denotes new record 
+ Denotes tied record 

Cook 
Johnson 
Du Page 
Union 
Cook 
Cook,DuPa. 
Cook,Kank. 
Cook 
Cook 
Cook 
Union 
J ackson 
J ohnson 
Iroquois 
Coles 
A lexander 
Carroll 
Cook 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Cook 
Union 
Union 
Cook 
Cook 
Cook, W ill 
Union 
Cook 
DuPa.,J ack., Unio. 
Jackson 
Union 
Union 
Cook 
Union 
Union 
Union 
Pike 
W ill 
Jo Daviess 
McDonough 
Cook 
McDonough 
Mercer 
Mercer 
Mercer 
Lake 
Mason 
Union 
Iroquois 
McDonough 
Du Page 
Cook 
Lake 
Cook 
Cook 
McDonough 
Lake, W ill 
Winnebago 
Jersey 
Du Page 
McDonough 
Stephenson 
Lake 
Jo Daviess 
Lake 
W ill 
McDonough 
Jackson 
Cook 
Schuyler 
Cook 
DuPa.,McDo. 
Schuyler 
McDonough 
Schuy ler 

238 
75 
Js6· 
51 
35 
8 
2 

350 
105 
26 
3 1 
11 
22 

100 
9 

29 
56 . 

56 
100 
83 
59 
55 
64 
4 1 

12 1 
2 
5 

200 
11 
25 
2 

45 
65 
56 

649 
119 

7 
478 
133 
110 

3 
304 

6 + 
170 
48 
27 
1 + 

64 
49 
3 

51 8 
26 

115 
449 
389 

2 
2 

50 
162 

4 ,286 
625 • 
19 
56 
1 
1 

2,600 
615 
6 1 

273 
33 

425 . 
7 

642 
1,960 
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Meadowlark 


