Siskins (Boone, Champaign, Du Page, Jersey, Lake, Livingston, Logan, McDonough, McHenry, Macon, St. Clair, Sangamon, Shelby.)

LATE ARRIVALS

Species that often do not arrive until after the spring count include: 4 Least Bitterns (Jackson, Vermilion, and Du Page), 4 Black-bellied Plovers (Jo Daviess, Lake, Union); 2 Western Sandpipers (Lake); 1 Stilt Sandpiper (Cook); 70 Black Terns (including Cook, De Kalb, Du Page, Hamilton, Jasper, Lake, La Salle, McDonough, McHenry, Pike, Putnam, Warren, Will); 170 Black-billed Cuckoos in 30 counties, but in the north only in Cook, Du Page, Lake and McHenry; 170 Yellow-billed Cuckoos in 53 counties: 252 Common Nighthawks in 57 counties; 22 Olive-sided Flycatchers in 17 counties (including Adams, Cass, Champaign, Clinton, Cook, Du Page, Fulton, Henry, Kendall, Lake, La Salle, Lee, Madison, Perry, St. Clair, Sangamon, Winnebago): Eastern Wood Peewee in 82 counties; 1 Yellow-bellied Flycatcher (Champaign); 1 Alder Flycatcher each in Sangamon and Winnebago; 64 Willow Flycatchers (including Carroll, Cook, Du Page, Lake); 20 Sedge Wrens in 13 counties (including Calhoun, Champaign, Cook, Edwards, Franklin, Jo Daviess, Johnson, Knox, Lake, Lee, Macon, Mercer, Sangamon); 62 Bell's Vireos in 28 counties (including Kane, McHenry): a record 75 Philadelphia Vireos in 25 counties (in the north only in Cook, Du Page, Kane, Lake, McHenry); Cape May Warbler in 21 counties (including six northern); 86 Baybreasted Warblers in 39 counties (including five northern); 134 Blackpoll Warblers in 41 counties (including seven northern); 4 Connecticut Warblers (Cook, Du Page, Jackson); 21 Mourning Warblers (including Carroll, Cass, Champaign, Cook, Du Page, Jackson, Jersey, Lake, Union, Whiteside,

TABLE 2 - SPECIES REPORTED & HIGH COUNTS, CONTINUED

Species	Number of Counties	<u>Total</u>	High County	<u>Total</u>
Nashville Warbler	72	1,524	Cook	238
Northern Parula	54 78	442	Johnson	75 386*
Yellow Warbler	78 61	2,536* 370	Du Page Union	51
Chestnut-sided Warbler Magnolia Warbler	64	365	Cook	35
Cape May Warbler	21	55	Cook, DuPa.	8
Black-throated Blue Warbler	5	7	Cook,Kank.	2
Yellow-rumped Warbler	88	3,365	Cook	350
Black-throated Green Warbler	70	772	Cook	105
Blackburnian Warbler	57	265	Cook	26
Yellow-throated Warbler	29	112	Union	31
Pine Warbler	14	51	Jackson	11
Prairie Warbler	12	53	Johnson	22
Palm Warbler	76	998	Iroquois	100
Bay-breasted Warbler	39	86	Coles	9
Blackpoll Warbler	41	134	Alexander	29
Cerulean Warbler	38	161*	Carroll	56*
Black and White Warbler	69	514	Cook	56
American Redstart	65	589	Union	100
Prothonotary Warbler	56	395	Union	83
Worm-eating Warbler	15	100	Union	59
Ovenbird	70	510	Union	55 64
Northern Waterthrush	58	499	Cook	41
Louisiana Waterthrush	38	174	Union	121
Kentucky Warbler	44	361 4	Union Cook	2
Connecticut Warbler	11	21	Cook	5
Mourning Warbler Common Yellowthroat	93	3,991	Cook,Will	200
Hooded Warbler	93 15	3,991	Union	11
Wilson's Warbler	45	148	Cook	25
Canada Warbler	11	14	DuPa.,Jack.,Unio.	2
Yellow-breasted Chat	59	249	Jackson	45
Summer Tanager	33	200	Union	65
Scarlet Tanager	74	487	Union	56
Northern Cardinal	94	11,427*	Cook	649
Rose-breasted Grosbeak	92	2,238	Union	119
Blue Grosbeak	16	41	Union	7
Indigo Bunting	95	4,856	Union	478
Dickcissel	74	1,448	Pike	133
Rufous-sided Towhee	89	1,704	Will	110
American Tree Sparrow	2	4	Jo Daviess	3
Chipping Sparrow	92	3,955	McDonough	304
Clay-colored Sparrow	4	11	Cook	6+
Field Sparrow	94	3,399	McDanough Mercer	48
Vesper Sparrow	28	169	Mercer	27
Lark Sparrow Lark Bunting(second record)	1+	1+	Mercer	1+
Savannah Sparrow	59	581	Lake	64
Grasshopper Sparrow	71+	517	Mason	49
Henslow's Sparrow	3	6	Union	3
Le Conte's Sparrow	1	1	Iroquois	1
Fox Sparrow	5	9	McDonough	3
Song Sparrow	94	6,216	Du Page	518
Lincoln's Sparrow	29	125	Cook	26
Swamp Sparrow	64	808	Lake	115
White-throated Sparrow	92	3,892	Cook	449
White-crowned Sparrow	92	2,992	Cook	389
Harris' Sparrow	3	4	McDonough	2
Dark-eyed Junco	6	8	Lake, Will	2
Lapland Longspur	1	50	Winnebago	50
Bobolink	64	1,440	Jersey	162
Red-winged Blackbird	95	56,814	Du Page	4,286 625*
Eastern Meadowlark	95	7,720* 159	McDonough Stephenson	19
Western Meadowlark	26			56
Yellow-headed Blackbird	12	161	Lake Jo Daviess	1
Rusty Blackbird	1	1	Lake	1
Brewer's Blackbird	1		Will	2,600
Common Grackle	93	40,050	Will McDonough	615
Brown-headed Cowbird	94 75	11,831* 557	Jackson	61
Orchard Oriole Northern Oriole	75 95	4,699	Cook	273
	•••	321	Schuvier	33
			SCHUYIOI	33
Purple Finch	42	3.607*	Cook	425*
Purple Finch House Finch	89	3,607*	Cook DuPaMcDo.	425* 7
Purple Finch House Finch Pine Siskin		3,607* 44	DuPa., McDo.	7 642
Purple Finch House Finch	89 13	3,607*		7

Total Number of Species: 257

Total Number of Individuals: 505,308 (excluding unidentified birds)

^{*} Denotes new record

⁺ Denotes tied record